Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
ZHM KL Series
Gear Flow Meters with Ball Bearing
for lubricating and non abrasive fluids
2
Gear Flow Meters – ZHM KL Series
Original KEM Document: ZHM_KL_D_EN_250601_E002 | Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice

ZHM KL Series – Gear Flow Meters
Original KEM Document: ZHM_KL_D_EN_250601_E002 | Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice
Ordering Code
ZHM - XX - XX - X - X - XXX
Measuring Range
0.02 - 3.0 l/min 01/2
0.1 - 7.0 l/min 02
0.3 - 20.0 l/min 03
0.5 - 75.0 l/min 04
5.0 - 150.0 l/min 05
10.0 - 500.0 l/min8) 06
50.0 - 1,000.0 l/min8) 07
Meter Attributes
Housing Gears Bearing Thread
1.4305 [AISI 303]9) 1.4122 ball bearing BSPP KL
1.4305 [AISI 303]9) 1.4122 ball bearing NPT KN
1.4404 [AISI 316L] 1.4122 ball bearing BSPP SK
1.4404 [AISI 316L] 1.4122 ball bearing NPT SN
1.4404 [AISI 316L] 1.4122 roller bearing SAE flanges8) SR
Sensor Ports
M14x1,5 & Plug-in (frequency doubling, direction detection)10) R
2x M14x1,510) H
M14x1,5 6H ExD Z
3/8" NPT ExD B
Sealing Options
FKM (Viton®) V
PTFE (Teflon®) T
FFKM (Isolast®) I
Bolt Options
Standard -
Inconel-718 (salty/harsh environment) INC
8) Preselect "SR" version (SAE flanges, O-ring and bolt kit required).
9) This option is available for ZHM 01/2 up to ZHM 04.
10) R sensor port available for ZHM 01/2 up to ZHM 04; H sensor port with ZHM 05 up to ZHM 07.
8) 	 Preselect „SR“ version (SAE flanges, O-ring and bolt kit required).
9) 	 This option is available for ZHM 01/2 up to ZHM 04.
10)	R sensor port available for ZHM 01/2 up to ZHM 04; H sensor port with ZHM 05 up to ZHM 07.
8
Gear Flow Meters – ZHM KL Series
Original KEM Document: ZHM_KL_D_EN_250601_E002 | Copyright KEM, Subject to change without notice
Pressure Drop Curves
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
0.1 0.5 1.0 2.0 3.0 3.5 5.0 7.0
Δp
 in
 b
ar
Q in l/min
ZHM 02
5 cSt
15 cSt
30 cSt
60 cSt
100 cSt
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
0.5 3.5 7.5 15.0 30.0 45.0 60.0 70.0
Δp
 in